

Radhaswami Vividh Karykari Shaikshanik Sanstha

ADARSH SANSKAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Approved by - NCTE (WRC/APW04/54/123498)
Affiliated by - R.T.M. University, Nagpur.
Email ID :- adarsh.nag_bed@rediffimail.com

"VRUNDAVAN", Shrikrushana Nagar Chowk, Hasanbagh Road, Nagpur-440024. Mob.: 7066968888

Ref. No.: ASCOE/NGP/2023-24/EP-5.4.3/1455 **Date:** 10/4/2024

Criteria: 5.4.3	Number of meetings of Alumni Association held during the last five years
	5.4.3.1. Number of meetings of Alumni Association held during the last five years
Findings of DVV	Agenda and minutes of the meeting of Alumni Association with seal and signature of the Principal and the Secretary of the Association
Response/ Clarification	Agenda and meeting of alumni committee for latest academic year with seal and signature is attached (Appendix I)



Principal : Adarsh Sanskar College of Education, Nagpur - 24

Appendix I



Radhaswami Vividh Karykari Shaikshanik Sanstha
ADARSH SANSKAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Approved by - NCTE (WRC/APW04/54/123498)
Affiliated by - R.T.M. University, Nagpur.
Email ID :- adarsh.nag_bed@rediffimail.com

"VRUNDAVAN", Shrikrushana Nagar Chowk, Hasanbagh Road, Nagpur-440024. Mob.: 7066968888

Ref. No.: Date :

Criteria: 5.4.3	Number of meetings of Alumni Association held during the last five years 5.4.3.1. Number of meetings of Alumni Association held during the last five years
Findings of DVV	HEI has not provided the supporting documents as per SOP. HEI needs to provide the Agenda and minutes of the meeting of Alumni Association with seal and signature of the Principal and the Secretary of the Association
Response/ Clarification	Minutes of meeting of alumni committee for the latest academic year is attached (Appendix I)



Radhaswami Vividh Karykari Shaikshanik Sanstha

ADARSH SANSKAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Approved by - NCTE (WRC/APW04/54/123498)
Affiliated by - R.T.M. University, Nagpur.
Email ID :- adarsh.nag_bed@rediffimail.com

"VRUNDAVAN", Shrikrushana Nagar Chowk, Hasanbagh Road, Nagpur-440024. Mob.: 7066968888

Ref. No.: Date :

Minutes of Meeting

Date: 12-10-2022 Time: 3.00PM Venue: Seminar Hall

Attendees:

Swapna Singh- President Krutika Jaiswal - Secretary Krishna Lanjewar- Treasurer Lisheshan Rathod- Member Swati Ukey- Member Mayuri Dhande - Member Sahili Ukey - Member Pooja Agrawal - Member

Agenda of the meeting and resolution:

Welcome and Introductions:

The meeting commenced with a warm welcome to all attendees by Secretary of the Alumni Committee, followed by a brief introduction of each member present.

Review of Previous Minutes of Meeting:

The minutes of the last Alumni Committee meeting were read and confirmed to be accurate by the attendees. The following resolution was pass unanimously by all members present.

Updates on Alumni Engagement Activities:

The committee chair presented updates on various alumni engagement activities, including guest lectures, workshops, and social events organized to foster alumni interactions and support for the college. The following resolution was pass unanimously by all members present.

Discussion on Future Events and Initiatives:

A brainstorming session was conducted to generate ideas for future events and initiatives to strengthen the alumni network and its impact on students and the college community. The following resolution was pass unanimously by all members present.

Placement Assistance and Mentoring Programs:

The committee reviewed the progress of placement assistance and mentoring programs, acknowledging the positive impact on students' professional development. The committee decided to conduct these activities on regular internals to assist students and college. The following resolution was pass unanimously by all members present.





Radhaswami Vividh Karykari Shaikshanik Sanstha

ADARSH SANSKAR COLLEGE OF EDUCAT

Approved by - NCTE (WRC/APW04/54/123498) Affiliated by - R.T.M. University, Nagpur. Email ID :- adarsh.nag_bed@rediffimail.com

"VRUNDAVAN", Shrikrushana Nagar Chowk, Hasanbagh Road, Nagpur-440024. Mob.: 7066968888

Ref. No.: Date:

Financial Contribution for College Development:

Additional topics were addressed, including alumni fundraising efforts and opportunities to collaborate with other educational institutions. The alumni committee decided to contribute 5,500 INR by each member for development of college and proceed with registration of alumni association. The following resolution was pass unanimously by all members present.

Next Meeting Date and Adjournment:

The date for the next Alumni Committee meeting was agreed upon, and the meeting was adjourned with a vote of thanks to all attendees for their valuable contributions.

The Alumni Committee of Adarsh Sanskar College of Education remains dedicated to furthering the college's vision and fostering strong bonds among its alumni. The committee members' active involvement and commitment have been instrumental in supporting the growth and development of the college and its students.

Adarsh Sanskar College of Education, Nagpur - 24